
 
 

 
 

 
 

   

                   

    
 

                                                                                                   
  

   

    

 

 
 

           
 

  
    

 
      

        
   

    
        

   
 

         
   

       
      
           

     
        

  
 

      
  

         
         
          

  

February 16, 2026 

M E M O R A N D U M 

TO: Jim Murdaugh, Ph.D. 
President 

FROM: Barbara Wills, Ph.D. 
Vice President for Administrative Services and Chief Business Officer 

SUBJECT: Sponsored Programs – Provider 

Item Description 
This item requests that the Board approve the receipt of funding for the listed projects. 

Overview and Background 
The following are recommended for approval. 

I. Receipt, Amendment, Extension of Resources 
Amendment - AW-000000521: Comprehensive Literacy State Development (CLSD) Gr 
09/01/2022 (version 2) 
(Comprehensive Literacy State Development Grant Manager) 
This amendment for a budget increase of $59,022.00 will increase this Award Budget from 
$207,036.05 to $266,058.05 

Amendment - AW-000000650: Adult Education and Family Literacy, Adult General 
07/01/2024 (version 2) 
(To provide basic educational services, including adult literacy, English language 
acquisition, and workplace literacy services for both Leon and Gadsden counties.) This 
amendment for a budget reallocation of $49,000.00 from fringe benefits to, educational 
program licenses for instructional 
use, materials/supplies, and minor equipment of laptops will maintain this Award Budget at 
$462,854.00. 

AW-000000403: 2020-2025 Support for Implementation & Maintenance 01/15/2021 
(version 10) 
(To provide technical assistance support to the Florida Department of Education by 
facilitating the contractual and professional services for the Department aimed at enhancing 
the leadership at new charter schools and at charter school authorizers throughout Florida, 
among other activities) 

https://462,854.00
https://49,000.00
https://266,058.05
https://207,036.05
https://59,022.00


          
        

        
   

 
      

  
 
 
 

  
      

 
 

This amendment for a budget increase of $5,959.44 will increase this Award Budget from 
$416,649.47 to $422,608.91. The additional funds will be used to purchase software and 
cover associated indirect costs. This amendment also serves to extent this grant one 
additional year. 

II. Commitments, Expenditures, Contracts for Service 
None at this time 

Recommended Action 
Authorize funding for the awards and contracts as presented. 

https://422,608.91
https://416,649.47
https://5,959.44

